

Bail Matters 627/2026
STATE Vs. RAM HARI RAI
FIR No. 74/2026
PS- (Amar Colony)
u/s 20 of NDPS Act

09.03.2026

This is an application under Section 482 of Bhartiya Nagrik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023, filed on behalf of the applicant/accused Ram Hari Rai for grant of anticipatory bail.

Present: Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Aditya Aggarwal (through VC) and Ms. Manvi Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.
IO/SI Yashpal is present.

Part arguments heard.

At request, put up for **further arguments** on
13.03.2026.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /09.03.2026